The following employees have requested a leave of absence and request Board approval:

Employee Name
Napier, Gary

Huff, Erin

Gauck, Bryan
Bresser, Rebecca
Urlage, Scott
Brown, Tim
Holthaus, Jill
Wartman, Regenia
Ferguson, Natasha
Hall, Raeanna
Reeves, Jessica
Hall, Roger
Hacker, Danah
Waters, Taylor
Snow, Megan
Stephens, Courtney
Bondick, Daniel
Van Cleve, Nicole
Elmore, Wendy

Employee Name
NA

Position

Bus driver

1A

bus driver
Teacher
Transportation
Custodian
Teacher
Secretary
Custodian
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Assis. Plant manager
Teacher

IA

Kenton County School District

Leave of Absence Requests
Board Meeting Date: 4/2/2018

Recommended for Approval:

Location
Transportation
Beechgrove
Twenhofel
Beechgrove
Twenhofel
Ryland

Scott High
Summit View
Dixie

White's Tower
White's Tower
Woodland
Simon Kenton
Woodland
Scott High
Taylor Mill
Turkeyfoot
Summit View
Twenhofel

Start Date
2/14/2018
2/22/2018
3/2/2018
3/6/2018
3/15/2018
3/16/2018
4/5/2018
4/5/2018
4/23/2018
5/4/2018
5/6/2018
5/8/2018
5/9/2018
5/17/2018
5/23/2018
6/14/2018
6/15/2018
7/29/2018
2/20/2018

Not Recommended for Approval:

Position

Start Date of Leave Amended:

Employee Name
N/A

Position

Return Date from Leave Amended:

Employee Name
Bresser, Rebecca
Urlage, Scott
Ponchak, Kelli
Pitzer, Melissa

Employee Name
NA

Position
Teacher
Transportation
Teacher
Teacher

Position

Location

Amended Leave:

Start Date

Due to Return
3/26/2018
4/25/2018
5/14/2018
3/26/2018
2-6 Weeks
TBD
5/30/2018
TBD
6/5/2018
8/13/2018
2018/19 year
5/14/2018
2018/19 year
2018/19 year
7/4/2018
2019/20 year
7/30/2018
10/10/2018
4/2/2018

Due to Return

Location Original Start Amended Start Return date
Location Start Date Original return date Amended Return
Beechgrove 3/06/2018 3/19/2018 3/26/2018
Twenhofel 3/15/2018 3/26/2018 4/09/2018
Summit View 2/14/2018 4/04/2018 4/06/2018
Caywood 3/21/2018 4/19/2018 5/02/2018
Cancelled Leave Request:
Location Start Date Due to Return
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