Kenton County School District Leave of Absence Requests Board Meeting Date: 4/2/2018

The following employees have requested a leave of absence and request Board approval:

Recommended for	Approval:
-----------------	-----------

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	Location	Start Date	Due to Return
Napier, Gary	Bus driver	Transportation	2/14/2018	3/26/2018
Huff, Erin	IA	Beechgrove	2/22/2018	4/25/2018
Gauck, Bryan	bus driver	Twenhofel	3/2/2018	5/14/2018
Bresser, Rebecca	Teacher	Beechgrove	3/6/2018	3/26/2018
Urlage, Scott	Transportation	Twenhofel	3/15/2018	2-6 Weeks
Brown, Tim	Custodian	Ryland	3/16/2018	TBD
Holthaus, Jill	Teacher	Scott High	4/5/2018	5/30/2018
Wartman, Regenia	Secretary	Summit View	4/5/2018	TBD
Ferguson, Natasha	Custodian	Dixie	4/23/2018	6/5/2018
Hall, Raeanna	Teacher	White's Tower	5/4/2018	8/13/2018
Reeves, Jessica	Teacher	White's Tower	5/6/2018	2018/19 year
Hall, Roger	Teacher	Woodland	5/8/2018	5/14/2018
Hacker, Danah	Teacher	Simon Kenton	5/9/2018	2018/19 year
Waters, Taylor	Teacher	Woodland	5/17/2018	2018/19 year
Snow, Megan	Teacher	Scott High	5/23/2018	7/4/2018
Stephens, Courtney	Teacher	Taylor Mill	6/14/2018	2019/20 year
Bondick, Daniel	Assis. Plant manager	Turkeyfoot	6/15/2018	7/30/2018
Van Cleve, Nicole	Teacher	Summit View	7/29/2018	10/10/2018
Elmore, Wendy	IA	Twenhofel	2/20/2018	4/2/2018

Not Recommended for Approval:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Start Date	Due to Return
NA				

Amended Leave:

Start Date of Leave Amended:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Original Start	Amended Start	Return date
N/A					

Return Date from Leave Amended:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	Location	Start Date	Original return date	Amended Return
Bresser, Rebecca	Teacher	Beechgrove	3/06/2018	3/19/2018	3/26/2018
Urlage, Scott	Transportation	Twenhofel	3/15/2018	3/26/2018	4/09/2018
Ponchak, Kelli	Teacher	Summit View	2/14/2018	4/04/2018	4/06/2018
Pitzer, Melissa	Teacher	Caywood	3/21/2018	4/19/2018	5/02/2018

Cancelled Leave Request:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Start Date	Due to Return
NA				